

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 69

June 3, 2011 - Offered by Representative Kaufert.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

3 business".

1

- **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete "section, "actor" means a person" and substitute section:".
- 6 **3.** Page 2, line 4: before "who" insert:
- 7 "(a) "Actor" means a person".
- 8 **4.** Page 2, line 5: after that line insert:
- 9 "(b) "Place of business" means a business that the actor owns or operates.".
- 10 **5.** Page 3, line 2: after "residence," insert "motor vehicle, or place of business,".
- 11 **6.** Page 3, line 3: after "residence," insert "motor vehicle, or place of business,".
- 7. Page 3, line 5: after "residence" insert ", motor vehicle, or place of business".

- 8. Page 3, line 6: after "residence," insert "motor vehicle, or place of business,".
- **9.** Page 3, line 8: after "residence" insert ", motor vehicle, or place of business".
- 3 **10.** Page 3, line 15: after "residence" insert ", motor vehicle, or place of
- 4 business".
- 5 **11.** Page 3, line 18: after "residence" insert ", motor vehicle, or place of
- 6 business".
- 7 **12.** Page 3, line 23: after "residence" insert ", motor vehicle, or place of
- 8 business".
- 9 **13.** Page 4, line 3: after that line insert:
- 10 "939.48 (1m) (am) In this subsection, "place of business" means a business that
- the actor owns or operates.".
- 12 **14.** Page 4, line 4: delete "939.48 (1m) (a)" and substitute "(ar)".
- 13 **15.** Page 4, line 10: after "actor's residence," insert "motor vehicle, or place of
- business,".
- 15 **16.** Page 4, line 10: after "in the residence," insert "motor vehicle, or place of
- business,".
- 17. Page 4, line 13: after "residence" insert ", motor vehicle, or place of
- business".
- 19 **18.** Page 4, line 14: after "residence," insert "motor vehicle, or place of
- business,".
- 21 **19.** Page 4, line 16: after "residence" insert ", motor vehicle, or place of
- business".

- 23 **20.** Page 4, line 17: delete "(a)" and substitute "(ar)".
- 1 **21.** Page 4, line 19: after "residence" insert ", motor vehicle, or place of
- 2 business".
- 3 **22.** Page 4, line 22: after "residence" insert ", motor vehicle, or place of
- 4 business".
- 5 **23.** Page 4, line 25: delete "(a)" and substitute "(ar)".
- 6 **24.** Page 5, line 2: after "residence" insert ", motor vehicle, or place of
- 7 business".

8 (END)